

Logan Hill Rd. Slide Repair Project
SM 15F400770049
June 11, 2019
Page 1 of 2

Steele Trucking, Inc.
120 US Highway 12
P.O. Box 1162
Chehalis, WA 98532
(360) 983-8811

Midway Underground LLC
881 State Route 505
Toledo, WA 98591
(360) 864-8810

Barcott Construction
P.O. Box 366
Chehalis, WA 98532
(360) 941-0828

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID			\$409,418.12	\$464,347.00	\$606,804.00		\$411,403.30			
1	MOBILIZATION	1 L.S.	50,000.00	50,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	68,800.00	68,800.00	37,400.30	37,400.30
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.34 ACRE	14,750.00	5,015.00	12,000.00	4,080.00	50,300.00	17,102.00	7,500.00	2,550.00
3	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CL. B, INCL. HAUL	3,091 C.Y.	15.00	46,365.00	26.00	80,366.00	31.00	95,821.00	13.00	40,183.00
4	BALLAST	639 TON	26.52	16,946.28	36.00	23,004.00	45.00	28,755.00	27.50	17,572.50
5	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP	3,868 TON	34.50	133,446.00	32.00	123,776.00	40.00	154,720.00	40.00	154,720.00
6	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	90 TON	33.33	2,999.70	50.00	4,500.00	85.00	7,650.00	75.00	6,750.00
7	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	405 L.F.	7.41	3,001.05	38.00	15,390.00	34.00	13,770.00	15.00	6,075.00
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	105 L.F.	23.41	2,458.05	42.00	4,410.00	80.00	8,400.00	75.00	7,875.00
9	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1 L.S.	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	28,500.00	28,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	234 TON	41.62	9,739.08	32.00	7,488.00	70.00	16,380.00	30.00	7,020.00
11	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	68 TON	41.62	2,830.16	32.00	2,176.00	105.00	7,140.00	32.50	2,210.00
12	SHOULDER FINISHING	15 TON	133.33	1,999.95	41.00	615.00	240.00	3,600.00	80.00	1,200.00
13	COMMERCIAL HMA	156 TON	195.00	30,420.00	180.00	28,080.00	175.00	27,300.00	185.00	28,860.00
14	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS WITH ROOT WAD	35 EACH	1,285.00	44,975.00	950.00	33,250.00	1,250.00	43,750.00	850.00	29,750.00
15	FOOTER / RACK LOG	210 L.F.	35.00	7,350.00	15.00	3,150.00	35.00	7,350.00	30.00	6,300.00
16	ESC LEAD	15 DAY	75.00	1,125.00	1,250.00	18,750.00	110.00	1,650.00	250.00	3,750.00
17	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.25 ACRE	3,000.00	750.00	9,500.00	2,375.00	11,500.00	2,875.00	7,500.00	1,875.00
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1.00 EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
19	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	341 L.F.	5.85	1,994.85	6.00	2,046.00	10.00	3,410.00	7.50	2,557.50
20	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	438 L.F.	6.00	2,628.00	7.00	3,066.00	7.00	3,066.00	10.00	4,380.00
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 -- 8 FT. LONG POST	325 L.F.	35.00	11,375.00	35.00	11,375.00	40.00	13,000.00	40.00	13,000.00
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 -- 9 FT. LONG POST	100 L.F.	40.00	4,000.00	40.00	4,000.00	45.00	4,500.00	50.00	5,000.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	1 EACH	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
24	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 L.S.	3,000.00	3,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	34,190.00	34,190.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
25	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	225 S.F.	10.00	2,250.00	12.00	2,700.00	47.00	10,575.00	15.00	3,375.00
26	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	0 EST.		0.00		0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00
27	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN	1 L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00

Logan Hill Rd. Slide Repair Project
 SM 15F400770049
 June 11, 2019
 Page 2 of 2

Conway Construction Company
 6620 NW Whitney Rd, Suite 100
 Vancouver, WA 98665
 (360) 887-3022

Confederated Construction C
 ompany, LLC
 18120
 Anderson Rd SW
 Oakville, WA 98568
 (360) 273-1251 x 110

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID			\$720,814.00	Bid Withdrawn					\$411,403.30	
1	MOBILIZATION	1 L.S.	72,000.00	72,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	37,400.30	37,400.30
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.34 ACRE	50,000.00	17,000.00	10,905.00	3,707.70	0.00	0.00	7,500.00	2,550.00
3	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CL. B, INCL. HAUL	3,091 C.Y.	27.00	83,457.00	11.98	37,030.18	0.00	0.00	13.00	40,183.00
4	BALLAST	639 TON	32.00	20,448.00	24.92	15,923.88	0.00	0.00	27.50	17,572.50
5	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP	3,868 TON	58.00	224,344.00	13.92	53,842.56	0.00	0.00	40.00	154,720.00
6	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	90 TON	121.00	10,890.00	69.13	6,221.70	0.00	0.00	75.00	6,750.00
7	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	405 L.F.	16.00	6,480.00	9.88	4,001.40	0.00	0.00	15.00	6,075.00
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	105 L.F.	178.00	18,690.00	39.24	4,120.20	0.00	0.00	75.00	7,875.00
9	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1 L.S.	104,000.00	104,000.00	8,160.00	8,160.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	234 TON	35.00	8,190.00	34.40	8,049.60	0.00	0.00	30.00	7,020.00
11	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	68 TON	35.00	2,380.00	62.18	4,228.24	0.00	0.00	32.50	2,210.00
12	SHOULDER FINISHING	15 TON	35.00	525.00	89.20	1,338.00	0.00	0.00	80.00	1,200.00
13	COMMERCIAL HMA	156 TON	150.00	23,400.00	192.15	29,975.40	0.00	0.00	185.00	28,860.00
14	LARGE WOODY DEBRIS WITH ROOT WAD	35 EACH	1,100.00	38,500.00	714.00	24,990.00	0.00	0.00	850.00	29,750.00
15	FOOTER / RACK LOG	210 L.F.	24.00	5,040.00	66.17	13,895.70	0.00	0.00	30.00	6,300.00
16	ESC LEAD	15 DAY	460.00	6,900.00	510.00	7,650.00	0.00	0.00	250.00	3,750.00
17	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.25 ACRE	10,000.00	2,500.00	9,252.00	2,313.00	0.00	0.00	7,500.00	1,875.00
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1.00 EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
19	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	341 L.F.	5.00	1,705.00	4.52	1,541.32	0.00	0.00	7.50	2,557.50
20	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	438 L.F.	5.00	2,190.00	6.58	2,882.04	0.00	0.00	10.00	4,380.00
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 -- 8 FT. LONG POST	325 L.F.	37.00	12,025.00	38.39	12,476.75	0.00	0.00	40.00	13,000.00
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 -- 9 FT. LONG POST	100 L.F.	42.00	4,200.00	43.84	4,384.00	0.00	0.00	50.00	5,000.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	1 EACH	3,400.00	3,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
24	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 L.S.	45,000.00	45,000.00	12,360.00	12,360.00	0.00	0.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
25	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	225 S.F.	18.00	4,050.00	9.84	2,214.00	0.00	0.00	15.00	3,375.00
26	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	0 EST.		0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
27	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN	1 L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00